Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Assembly Bill 1153

Date published: March 10, 1970

CHAPTER 423, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 66.021 (3) (b) of the statutes, relating to notification to the clerk of school districts of annexation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.021 (3) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

66.021 (3) (b) The person who causes the notice to be published shall serve a copy of such notice, together with a copy of the scale map required under sub. (4) (a), upon the clerk of each municipality affected and upon the clerk of each school district affected within 5 days of the date of publication of the notice. Such service may be either by personal service or by registered mail with return receipt requested.

Approved February 11, 1970.